The teachers handling the SNS have no great feeling for 

them since they are not trained. These teachers saw it as a burden in teaching SNS so they would charge a special 

fee per subject as an individual education program. 

Financial distress, parent to one of the SNS had to pay seven teachers extra 350,000/= (Three hundred fifty 

thousand shillings) per term yet the usual school fees for a day scholar was 140,000 (One hundred forty thousand 

shillings only). The researcher realized that it was very costly to educate SNS. 

Lack of the required equipment for the implementation of inclusive education was also seen as a challenge, most 

government aided secondary schools in central Uganda had not yet started the implementation of inclusive